
Attachment A

State DWSRF Base
IIJA DWSRF 

General 
Supplemental 

IIJA DWSRF 
Emerging 

Contaminants
FY25 Total

Alabama $19,257,000 $43,963,000 $13,490,000 $76,710,000 
Alaska $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Arizona $19,079,000 $43,556,000 $13,365,000 $76,000,000 
Arkansas $13,058,000 $29,810,000 $9,147,000 $52,015,000 
California $117,662,000 $268,618,000 $82,428,000 $468,708,000 
Colorado $19,105,000 $43,616,000 $13,384,000 $76,105,000 
Connecticut $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Delaware $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Florida $39,357,000 $89,851,000 $27,572,000 $156,780,000 
Georgia $29,571,000 $67,510,000 $20,716,000 $117,797,000 
Hawaii $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Idaho $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Illinois $33,096,000 $75,558,000 $23,186,000 $131,840,000 
Indiana $18,713,000 $42,722,000 $13,109,000 $74,544,000 
Iowa $16,397,000 $37,434,000 $11,487,000 $65,318,000 
Kansas $12,163,000 $27,768,000 $8,521,000 $48,452,000 
Kentucky $13,277,000 $30,311,000 $9,301,000 $52,889,000 
Louisiana $14,889,000 $33,990,000 $10,430,000 $59,309,000 
Maine $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Maryland $22,660,000 $51,732,000 $15,874,000 $90,266,000 
Massachusetts $23,415,000 $53,457,000 $16,404,000 $93,276,000 
Michigan $24,884,000 $56,811,000 $17,433,000 $99,128,000 
Minnesota $16,497,000 $37,663,000 $11,557,000 $65,717,000 
Mississippi $13,658,000 $31,181,000 $9,568,000 $54,407,000 
Missouri $17,755,000 $40,535,000 $12,438,000 $70,728,000 
Montana $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Nebraska $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Nevada $11,307,000 $25,814,000 $7,921,000 $45,042,000 
New Hampshire $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
New Jersey $19,360,000 $44,199,000 $13,563,000 $77,122,000 
New Mexico $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
New York $50,941,000 $116,298,000 $35,687,000 $202,926,000 
North Carolina $30,053,000 $68,611,000 $21,054,000 $119,718,000 
North Dakota $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Ohio $24,628,000 $56,225,000 $17,253,000 $98,106,000 
Oklahoma $15,851,000 $36,188,000 $11,104,000 $63,143,000 
Oregon $16,405,000 $37,452,000 $11,493,000 $65,350,000 
Pennsylvania $35,979,000 $82,141,000 $25,205,000 $143,325,000 
Puerto Rico $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Rhode Island $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
South Carolina $13,631,000 $31,119,000 $9,549,000 $54,299,000 
South Dakota $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Tennessee $18,359,000 $41,912,000 $12,861,000 $73,132,000 
Texas $86,951,000 $198,508,000 $60,914,000 $346,373,000 
Utah $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Vermont $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Virginia $15,400,000 $35,159,000 $10,789,000 $61,348,000 
Washington $24,974,000 $57,015,000 $17,495,000 $99,484,000 
West Virginia $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Wisconsin $18,674,000 $42,633,000 $13,082,000 $74,389,000 
Wyoming $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
District of Columbia $10,906,000 $24,898,000 $7,640,000 $43,444,000 
Territories Total $16,359,000 $37,347,000 $11,460,000 $65,166,000 
Total Funds Available to States $1,090,579,000 $2,489,769,000 $764,000,000 $4,344,348,000
AI/ANV $22,522,000 $52,060,000 $16,000,000 $90,582,000 
American Iron and Steel $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000 
OIG $0 $9,111,000 $4,000,000 $13,111,000 
EPA Admin $12,000,000 $52,060,000 $16,000,000 $80,060,000 
Total SRF Appropriation $1,126,101,000 $2,603,000,000 $800,000,000 $4,529,101,000

FY25 Summary

Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation



FY 2025
Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation

2025 DWSRF Allotment based on 7th DWINSA Results
Based on Appropriation of $1,126,101,000

Capitalization Grant Capitalization Grant

     State % of Funds      State % of Funds
State Available State Available
Grant to States Grant to States

Alabama $19,257,000 1.77% Nevada $11,307,000 1.04%
Alaska $10,906,000 1.00% New Hampshire $10,906,000 1.00%
Arizona $19,079,000 1.75% New Jersey $19,360,000 1.78%
Arkansas $13,058,000 1.20% New Mexico $10,906,000 1.00%
California $117,662,000 10.79% New York $50,941,000 4.67%
Colorado $19,105,000 1.75% North Carolina $30,053,000 2.76%
Connecticut $10,906,000 1.00% North Dakota $10,906,000 1.00%
Delaware $10,906,000 1.00% Ohio $24,628,000 2.26%
Florida $39,357,000 3.61% Oklahoma $15,851,000 1.45%
Georgia $29,571,000 2.71% Oregon $16,405,000 1.50%
Hawaii $10,906,000 1.00% Pennsylvania $35,979,000 3.30%
Idaho $10,906,000 1.00% Puerto Rico $10,906,000 1.00%
Illinois $33,096,000 3.03% Rhode Island $10,906,000 1.00%
Indiana $18,713,000 1.72% South Carolina $13,631,000 1.25%
Iowa $16,397,000 1.50% South Dakota $10,906,000 1.00%
Kansas $12,163,000 1.12% Tennessee $18,359,000 1.68%
Kentucky $13,277,000 1.22% Texas $86,951,000 7.97%
Louisiana $14,889,000 1.37% Utah $10,906,000 1.00%
Maine $10,906,000 1.00% Vermont $10,906,000 1.00%
Maryland $22,660,000 2.08% Virginia $15,400,000 1.41%
Massachusetts $23,415,000 2.15% Washington $24,974,000 2.29%
Michigan $24,884,000 2.28% West Virginia $10,906,000 1.00%
Minnesota $16,497,000 1.51% Wisconsin $18,674,000 1.71%
Mississippi $13,658,000 1.25% Wyoming $10,906,000 1.00%
Missouri $17,755,000 1.63%
Montana $10,906,000 1.00% District of Columbia $10,906,000 1.00%
Nebraska $10,906,000 1.00% Other Areas * $16,359,000 1.50%

American Samoa $3,146,000
Guam $4,417,000
Northern Marianas $4,821,000
Virgin Islands $3,975,000

            Total Funds Available to States 1,090,579,000$              

National EPA Administrative Set Asides Prior to SDWA Set Asides $0

National Set-Asides

American Indian & Alaska Native Water Systems ** $22,522,000
American Iron and Steel $1,000,000
Small Systems Technical Assistance $0
Monitoring for Unregulated Contaminants $12,000,000
OIG $0
Other set asides $0

    Total SRF Appropriation 1,126,101,000$              

* Other Areas include:  the Virgin Islands, American Samoa, Guam, and the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands.  This percentage
was changed in FY 2010 appropriations language from 0.33% to 1.5% of the amount available to States.  This language carries forward in
subsequent appropriations.

**  The percentage for the national set-aside for American Indian and Alaska Native Water Systems was changed from 1.5% to 2.0% of the 
amount appropriated in FY 2010 appropriations language.  This language carries forward in subsequent appropriations. The FY 2025 
appropriation allows EPA to reserve an annual amount  equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e. IIJA and base) or $20M, whichever is 
greater, for direct grants to Indian tribes. This amount only reflects the FY 2025 base portion of the annual total reserved for Indian tribes.
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DWSRF FY 2025 Base
Congressional Additional Subsidization Amounts

Eligible Recipient: Any DWSRF-Eligible Recipient

     State      State

Alabama Nevada
Alaska New Hampshire
Arizona New Jersey
Arkansas New Mexico
California New York
Colorado North Carolina
Connecticut North Dakota
Delaware Ohio
Florida Oklahoma
Georgia Oregon
Hawaii Pennsylvania
Idaho Puerto Rico
Illinois Rhode Island
Indiana South Carolina
Iowa South Dakota
Kansas Tennessee
Kentucky Texas
Louisiana Utah
Maine Vermont
Maryland Virginia
Massachusetts Washington
Michigan West Virginia
Minnesota Wisconsin
Mississippi Wyoming
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska

as Authorized by the 2025 Base Appropriation

Based on Appropriation of $1,126,101,000

Amount that must be 
provided as a 

subsidization under this 
authority (14%)

Amount that must be 
provided as a subsidization 
under this authority (14%)

$2,695,980 $1,582,980
$1,526,840 $1,526,840
$2,671,060 $2,710,400
$1,828,120 $1,526,840

$16,472,680 $7,131,740
$2,674,700 $4,207,420
$1,526,840 $1,526,840
$1,526,840 $3,447,920
$5,509,980 $2,219,140
$4,139,940 $2,296,700
$1,526,840 $5,037,060
$1,526,840 $1,526,840
$4,633,440 $1,526,840
$2,619,820 $1,908,340
$2,295,580 $1,526,840
$1,702,820 $2,570,260
$1,858,780 $12,173,140
$2,084,460 $1,526,840
$1,526,840 $1,526,840
$3,172,400 $2,156,000
$3,278,100 $3,496,360
$3,483,760 $1,526,840
$2,309,580 $2,614,360
$1,912,120 $1,526,840
$2,485,700
$1,526,840
$1,526,840
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DWSRF FY 2025 Base
SDWA Disadvantaged Community Subsidization Amounts

as Authorized by SDWA
Eligible Recipient: Disadvantaged Communities

Based on Appropriation of $1,126,101,000

     State      State

Alabama $2,310,840 $6,739,950 Nevada $1,356,840 $3,957,450
Alaska $1,308,720 $3,817,100 New Hampshire $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Arizona $2,289,480 $6,677,650 New Jersey $2,323,200 $6,776,000
Arkansas $1,566,960 $4,570,300 New Mexico $1,308,720 $3,817,100
California $14,119,440 $41,181,700 New York $6,112,920 $17,829,350
Colorado $2,292,600 $6,686,750 North Carolina $3,606,360 $10,518,550
Connecticut $1,308,720 $3,817,100 North Dakota $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Delaware $1,308,720 $3,817,100 Ohio $2,955,360 $8,619,800
Florida $4,722,840 $13,774,950 Oklahoma $1,902,120 $5,547,850
Georgia $3,548,520 $10,349,850 Oregon $1,968,600 $5,741,750
Hawaii $1,308,720 $3,817,100 Pennsylvania $4,317,480 $12,592,650
Idaho $1,308,720 $3,817,100 Puerto Rico $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Illinois $3,971,520 $11,583,600 Rhode Island $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Indiana $2,245,560 $6,549,550 South Carolina $1,635,720 $4,770,850
Iowa $1,967,640 $5,738,950 South Dakota $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Kansas $1,459,560 $4,257,050 Tennessee $2,203,080 $6,425,650
Kentucky $1,593,240 $4,646,950 Texas $10,434,120 $30,432,850
Louisiana $1,786,680 $5,211,150 Utah $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Maine $1,308,720 $3,817,100 Vermont $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Maryland $2,719,200 $7,931,000 Virginia $1,848,000 $5,390,000
Massachusetts $2,809,800 $8,195,250 Washington $2,996,880 $8,740,900
Michigan $2,986,080 $8,709,400 West Virginia $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Minnesota $1,979,640 $5,773,950 Wisconsin $2,240,880 $6,535,900
Mississippi $1,638,960 $4,780,300 Wyoming $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Missouri $2,130,600 $6,214,250
Montana $1,308,720 $3,817,100
Nebraska $1,308,720 $3,817,100

Minimum amount that 
must be provided as 

subsidization under this 
authority (12%)

Maximum amount 
that may be 
provided as 

subsidization under 
this authority (35%)

Minimum amount that 
must be provided as 

subsidization under this 
authority (12%)

Maximum amount 
that may be 
provided as 

subsidization 
under this 

authority (35%)
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FY 2025
Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation

2025 IIJA General Supplemental DWSRF Allotment of $2,603,000,000

Capitalization Grant Capitalization Grant

     State % of Funds      State % of Funds
State Available State Available
Grant to States Grant to States

Alabama $43,963,000 1.77% Nevada $25,814,000 1.04%
Alaska $24,898,000 1.00% New Hampshire $24,898,000 1.00%
Arizona $43,556,000 1.75% New Jersey $44,199,000 1.78%
Arkansas $29,810,000 1.20% New Mexico $24,898,000 1.00%
California $268,618,000 10.79% New York $116,298,000 4.67%
Colorado $43,616,000 1.75% North Carolina $68,611,000 2.76%
Connecticut $24,898,000 1.00% North Dakota $24,898,000 1.00%
Delaware $24,898,000 1.00% Ohio $56,225,000 2.26%
Florida $89,851,000 3.61% Oklahoma $36,188,000 1.45%
Georgia $67,510,000 2.71% Oregon $37,452,000 1.50%
Hawaii $24,898,000 1.00% Pennsylvania $82,141,000 3.30%
Idaho $24,898,000 1.00% Puerto Rico $24,898,000 1.00%
Illinois $75,558,000 3.03% Rhode Island $24,898,000 1.00%
Indiana $42,722,000 1.72% South Carolina $31,119,000 1.25%
Iowa $37,434,000 1.50% South Dakota $24,898,000 1.00%
Kansas $27,768,000 1.12% Tennessee $41,912,000 1.68%
Kentucky $30,311,000 1.22% Texas $198,508,000 7.97%
Louisiana $33,990,000 1.37% Utah $24,898,000 1.00%
Maine $24,898,000 1.00% Vermont $24,898,000 1.00%
Maryland $51,732,000 2.08% Virginia $35,159,000 1.41%
Massachusetts $53,457,000 2.15% Washington $57,015,000 2.29%
Michigan $56,811,000 2.28% West Virginia $24,898,000 1.00%
Minnesota $37,663,000 1.51% Wisconsin $42,633,000 1.71%
Mississippi $31,181,000 1.25% Wyoming $24,898,000 1.00%
Missouri $40,535,000 1.63%
Montana $24,898,000 1.00% District of Columbia $24,898,000 1.00%
Nebraska $24,898,000 1.00% Other Areas * $37,347,000 1.50%

American Samoa $7,181,000
Guam $10,084,000
Northern Marianas $11,007,000
Virgin Islands $9,075,000

            Total Funds Available to States 2,489,769,000$               

National Set-Asides

American Indian & Alaska Native Water Systems ** $52,060,000
National American Iron and Steel Administrative Set-Aside $0
OIG Oversight $9,111,000
National EPA Administrative Set-Asides $52,060,000

    Total Appropriation 2,603,000,000$               

IIJA Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve up to 1.5% of the funds appropriated less any amounts reserved for the Indian tribal 
set-aside for direct grants to American Samoa, Guam, Northern Marianas, and the Virgin Islands.

**  IIJA Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve an annual amount equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e. IIJA and base) or 
$20M, whichever is greater, for direct grants to Indian tribes. This amount only reflects the FY 2025 IIJA General Supplemental portion of the 
annual total reserved for Indian tribes.
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FY 2025
Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation

Eligible Recipient: Disadvantaged Communities
2025 IIJA General Supplemental Additional Subsidization

Capitalization Grant Capitalization Grant

 State Required  State Required
State Additional State Additional
Grant Subsidy (49%) Grant Subsidy (49%)

Alabama $43,963,000 21,541,870$   Nevada $25,814,000 12,648,860$  
Alaska $24,898,000 12,200,020$   New Hampshire $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
Arizona $43,556,000 21,342,440$   New Jersey $44,199,000 21,657,510$  
Arkansas $29,810,000 14,606,900$   New Mexico $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
California $268,618,000 131,622,820$   New York $116,298,000 56,986,020$  
Colorado $43,616,000 21,371,840$   North Carolina $68,611,000 33,619,390$  
Connecticut $24,898,000 12,200,020$   North Dakota $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
Delaware $24,898,000 12,200,020$   Ohio $56,225,000 27,550,250$  
Florida $89,851,000 44,026,990$   Oklahoma $36,188,000 17,732,120$  
Georgia $67,510,000 33,079,900$   Oregon $37,452,000 18,351,480$  
Hawaii $24,898,000 12,200,020$   Pennsylvania $82,141,000 40,249,090$  
Idaho $24,898,000 12,200,020$   Puerto Rico $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
Illinois $75,558,000 37,023,420$   Rhode Island $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
Indiana $42,722,000 20,933,780$   South Carolina $31,119,000 15,248,310$  
Iowa $37,434,000 18,342,660$   South Dakota $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
Kansas $27,768,000 13,606,320$   Tennessee $41,912,000 20,536,880$  
Kentucky $30,311,000 14,852,390$   Texas $198,508,000 97,268,920$  
Louisiana $33,990,000 16,655,100$   Utah $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
Maine $24,898,000 12,200,020$   Vermont $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
Maryland $51,732,000 25,348,680$   Virginia $35,159,000 17,227,910$  
Massachusetts $53,457,000 26,193,930$   Washington $57,015,000 27,937,350$  
Michigan $56,811,000 27,837,390$   West Virginia $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
Minnesota $37,663,000 18,454,870$   Wisconsin $42,633,000 20,890,170$  
Mississippi $31,181,000 15,278,690$   Wyoming $24,898,000 12,200,020$  
Missouri $40,535,000 19,862,150$   
Montana $24,898,000 12,200,020$   
Nebraska $24,898,000 12,200,020$   
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FY 2025
Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation

2025 IIJA Emerging Contaminants DWSRF Allotment of $800,000,000

Capitalization Grant Capitalization Grant

     State % of Funds      State % of Funds
State Available State Available
Grant to States Grant to States

Alabama $13,490,000 1.77% Nevada $7,921,000 1.04%
Alaska $7,640,000 1.00% New Hampshire $7,640,000 1.00%
Arizona $13,365,000 1.75% New Jersey $13,563,000 1.78%
Arkansas $9,147,000 1.20% New Mexico $7,640,000 1.00%
California $82,428,000 10.79% New York $35,687,000 4.67%
Colorado $13,384,000 1.75% North Carolina $21,054,000 2.76%
Connecticut $7,640,000 1.00% North Dakota $7,640,000 1.00%
Delaware $7,640,000 1.00% Ohio $17,253,000 2.26%
Florida $27,572,000 3.61% Oklahoma $11,104,000 1.45%
Georgia $20,716,000 2.71% Oregon $11,493,000 1.50%
Hawaii $7,640,000 1.00% Pennsylvania $25,205,000 3.30%
Idaho $7,640,000 1.00% Puerto Rico $7,640,000 1.00%
Illinois $23,186,000 3.03% Rhode Island $7,640,000 1.00%
Indiana $13,109,000 1.72% South Carolina $9,549,000 1.25%
Iowa $11,487,000 1.50% South Dakota $7,640,000 1.00%
Kansas $8,521,000 1.12% Tennessee $12,861,000 1.68%
Kentucky $9,301,000 1.22% Texas $60,914,000 7.97%
Louisiana $10,430,000 1.37% Utah $7,640,000 1.00%
Maine $7,640,000 1.00% Vermont $7,640,000 1.00%
Maryland $15,874,000 2.08% Virginia $10,789,000 1.41%
Massachusetts $16,404,000 2.15% Washington $17,495,000 2.29%
Michigan $17,433,000 2.28% West Virginia $7,640,000 1.00%
Minnesota $11,557,000 1.51% Wisconsin $13,082,000 1.71%
Mississippi $9,568,000 1.25% Wyoming $7,640,000 1.00%
Missouri $12,438,000 1.63%
Montana $7,640,000 1.00% District of Columbia $7,640,000 1.00%
Nebraska $7,640,000 1.00% Other Areas * $11,460,000 1.50%

American Samoa $2,204,000
Guam $3,094,000
Northern Marianas $3,377,000
Virgin Islands $2,785,000

            Total Funds Available to States 764,000,000$  

National Set-Asides

American Indian & Alaska Native Water Systems ** $16,000,000
National American Iron and Steel Administrative Set-Aside $0
National EPA Administrative Set Asides $16,000,000
OIG Oversight $4,000,000

    Total  Appropriation 800,000,000$  

* IIJA Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve up to 1.5% of the funds appropriated less any amounts reserved for the Indian tribal 
set-aside for direct grants to American Samoa, Guam, Northern Marianas, and the Virgin Islands.

**  IIJA Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve an annual amount equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e. IIJA and base) or 
$20M, whichever is greater, for direct grants to Indian tribes. This amount only reflects the FY 2025 IIJA Emerging Contaminants portion of the 
annual total reserved for Indian tribes.
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FY 2025
Distribution of Drinking Water SRF Appropriation

2025 IIJA Emerging Contaminants Additional Subsidization

Capitalization Grant Capitalization Grant

 State Required  State Required
State Additional State Additional
Grant Subsidy (100%)* Grant Subsidy (100%)*

Alabama $13,490,000 13,490,000$  Nevada $7,921,000 7,921,000$    
Alaska $7,640,000 7,640,000$    New Hampshire $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Arizona $13,365,000 13,365,000$  New Jersey $13,563,000 13,563,000$  
Arkansas $9,147,000 9,147,000$    New Mexico $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
California $82,428,000 82,428,000$  New York $35,687,000 35,687,000$  
Colorado $13,384,000 13,384,000$  North Carolina $21,054,000 21,054,000$  
Connecticut $7,640,000 7,640,000$    North Dakota $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Delaware $7,640,000 7,640,000$    Ohio $17,253,000 17,253,000$  
Florida $27,572,000 27,572,000$  Oklahoma $11,104,000 11,104,000$  
Georgia $20,716,000 20,716,000$  Oregon $11,493,000 11,493,000$  
Hawaii $7,640,000 7,640,000$    Pennsylvania $25,205,000 25,205,000$  
Idaho $7,640,000 7,640,000$    Puerto Rico $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Illinois $23,186,000 23,186,000$  Rhode Island $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Indiana $13,109,000 13,109,000$  South Carolina $9,549,000 9,549,000$    
Iowa $11,487,000 11,487,000$  South Dakota $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Kansas $8,521,000 8,521,000$    Tennessee $12,861,000 12,861,000$  
Kentucky $9,301,000 9,301,000$    Texas $60,914,000 60,914,000$  
Louisiana $10,430,000 10,430,000$  Utah $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Maine $7,640,000 7,640,000$    Vermont $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Maryland $15,874,000 15,874,000$  Virginia $10,789,000 10,789,000$  
Massachusetts $16,404,000 16,404,000$  Washington $17,495,000 17,495,000$  
Michigan $17,433,000 17,433,000$  West Virginia $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Minnesota $11,557,000 11,557,000$  Wisconsin $13,082,000 13,082,000$  
Mississippi $9,568,000 9,568,000$    Wyoming $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Missouri $12,438,000 12,438,000$  
Montana $7,640,000 7,640,000$    
Nebraska $7,640,000 7,640,000$    

*Actual amounts are net of any set-asides taken.

Attachment H



State CWSRF Base
IIJA CWSRF 

General 
Supplemental 

IIJA CWSRF 
Emerging 

Contaminants
FY25 Total

Alabama $17,740,000 $27,546,000 $2,378,000 $47,664,000 
Alaska $9,495,000 $14,744,000 $1,273,000 $25,512,000 
Arizona $10,716,000 $16,639,000 $1,436,000 $28,791,000 
Arkansas $10,378,000 $16,115,000 $1,391,000 $27,884,000 
California $113,468,000 $176,186,000 $15,208,000 $304,862,000 
Colorado $12,691,000 $19,705,000 $1,701,000 $34,097,000 
Connecticut $19,436,000 $30,179,000 $2,605,000 $52,220,000 
Delaware $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
Florida $53,553,000 $83,155,000 $7,177,000 $143,885,000 
Georgia $26,824,000 $41,651,000 $3,596,000 $72,071,000 
Hawaii $12,288,000 $19,079,000 $1,647,000 $33,014,000 
Idaho $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
Illinois $71,753,000 $111,415,000 $9,617,000 $192,785,000 
Indiana $38,235,000 $59,369,000 $5,124,000 $102,728,000 
Iowa $21,472,000 $33,341,000 $2,878,000 $57,691,000 
Kansas $14,320,000 $22,236,000 $1,920,000 $38,476,000 
Kentucky $20,192,000 $31,353,000 $2,707,000 $54,252,000 
Louisiana $17,441,000 $27,080,000 $2,337,000 $46,858,000 
Maine $12,281,000 $19,069,000 $1,646,000 $32,996,000 
Maryland $38,371,000 $59,581,000 $5,143,000 $103,095,000 
Massachusetts $53,866,000 $83,639,000 $7,220,000 $144,725,000 
Michigan $68,217,000 $105,924,000 $9,144,000 $183,285,000 
Minnesota $29,160,000 $45,279,000 $3,909,000 $78,348,000 
Mississippi $14,294,000 $22,195,000 $1,916,000 $38,405,000 
Missouri $43,981,000 $68,292,000 $5,894,000 $118,167,000 
Montana $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
Nebraska $8,115,000 $12,601,000 $1,088,000 $21,804,000 
Nevada $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
New Hampshire $15,855,000 $24,618,000 $2,125,000 $42,598,000 
New Jersey $64,832,000 $100,668,000 $8,689,000 $174,189,000 
New Mexico $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
New York $175,118,000 $271,909,000 $23,477,000 $470,504,000 
North Carolina $28,633,000 $44,460,000 $3,838,000 $76,931,000 
North Dakota $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
Ohio $89,315,000 $138,683,000 $11,971,000 $239,969,000 
Oklahoma $12,818,000 $19,903,000 $1,718,000 $34,439,000 
Oregon $17,922,000 $27,829,000 $2,402,000 $48,153,000 
Pennsylvania $62,844,000 $97,582,000 $8,423,000 $168,849,000 
Puerto Rico $20,693,000 $32,130,000 $2,773,000 $55,596,000 
Rhode Island $10,653,000 $16,541,000 $1,428,000 $28,622,000 
South Carolina $16,253,000 $25,237,000 $2,178,000 $43,668,000 
South Dakota $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
Tennessee $23,047,000 $35,787,000 $3,089,000 $61,923,000 
Texas $72,514,000 $112,596,000 $9,719,000 $194,829,000 
Utah $8,360,000 $12,980,000 $1,121,000 $22,461,000 
Vermont $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
Virginia $32,469,000 $50,416,000 $4,352,000 $87,237,000 
Washington $27,590,000 $42,840,000 $3,698,000 $74,128,000 
West Virginia $24,732,000 $38,402,000 $3,315,000 $66,449,000 
Wisconsin $42,891,000 $66,599,000 $5,749,000 $115,239,000 
Wyoming $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
District of Columbia $7,788,000 $12,094,000 $1,043,000 $20,925,000 
American Samoa $8,614,000 $13,682,000 $1,183,000 $23,479,000 
Guam $6,233,000 $9,900,000 $855,000 $16,988,000 
Northern Marianas $4,004,000 $6,359,000 $549,000 $10,912,000 
Virgin Islands $4,999,000 $7,941,000 $686,000 $13,626,000 
Total Funds Available to States $1,586,556,000 $2,464,375,000 $212,723,000 $4,263,654,000
Tribal Set-Aside $32,777,000 $52,060,000 $4,500,000 $89,337,000 
American Iron and Steel $2,000,000 $500,500 $0 $2,500,500 
Clean Watersheds Needs Survey $1,500,000 $0 $0 $1,500,000 
604(b) Total $16,028,000 $24,894,000 $2,152,000 $43,074,000 
OIG $0 $9,110,500 $1,125,000 $10,235,500 
EPA Admin $0 $52,060,000 $4,500,000 $56,560,000 
Total SRF Appropriation $1,638,861,000 $2,603,000,000 $225,000,000 $4,466,861,000

FY25 Summary: Capitalization Grants 

Distribution of Clean Water SRF Appropriation

Attachment I



     State
Total

Allotment
604(b)
Grant*

Capitalization
Grant      State

Total
Allotment

604(b)
Grant*

Capitalization
Grant

Alabama $17,919,000 $179,000 $17,740,000 New Jersey $65,487,000 $655,000 $64,832,000
Alaska $9,591,000 $96,000 $9,495,000 New Mexico $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000
Arizona $10,824,000 $108,000 $10,716,000 New York $176,887,000 $1,769,000 $175,118,000
Arkansas $10,483,000 $105,000 $10,378,000 North Carolina $28,922,000 $289,000 $28,633,000
California $114,614,000 $1,146,000 $113,468,000 North Dakota $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000
Colorado $12,819,000 $128,000 $12,691,000 Ohio $90,217,000 $902,000 $89,315,000
Connecticut $19,632,000 $196,000 $19,436,000 Oklahoma $12,947,000 $129,000 $12,818,000
Delaware $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000 Oregon $18,103,000 $181,000 $17,922,000
Florida $54,094,000 $541,000 $53,553,000 Pennsylvania $63,479,000 $635,000 $62,844,000
Georgia $27,095,000 $271,000 $26,824,000 Puerto Rico $20,902,000 $209,000 $20,693,000
Hawaii $12,412,000 $124,000 $12,288,000 Rhode Island $10,761,000 $108,000 $10,653,000
Idaho $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000 South Carolina $16,417,000 $164,000 $16,253,000
Illinois $72,478,000 $725,000 $71,753,000 South Dakota $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000
Indiana $38,621,000 $386,000 $38,235,000 Tennessee $23,280,000 $233,000 $23,047,000
Iowa $21,689,000 $217,000 $21,472,000 Texas $73,246,000 $732,000 $72,514,000
Kansas $14,465,000 $145,000 $14,320,000 Utah $8,444,000 $84,000 $8,360,000
Kentucky $20,396,000 $204,000 $20,192,000 Vermont $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000
Louisiana $17,617,000 $176,000 $17,441,000 Virginia $32,797,000 $328,000 $32,469,000
Maine $12,405,000 $124,000 $12,281,000 Washington $27,869,000 $279,000 $27,590,000
Maryland $38,759,000 $388,000 $38,371,000 West Virginia $24,982,000 $250,000 $24,732,000
Massachusetts $54,410,000 $544,000 $53,866,000 Wisconsin $43,324,000 $433,000 $42,891,000
Michigan $68,906,000 $689,000 $68,217,000 Wyoming $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000
Minnesota $29,455,000 $295,000 $29,160,000
Mississippi $14,438,000 $144,000 $14,294,000
Missouri $44,425,000 $444,000 $43,981,000 District of Columbia $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000
Montana $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000 American Samoa** $8,701,000 $87,000 $8,614,000
Nebraska $8,197,000 $82,000 $8,115,000 Guam** $6,296,000 $63,000 $6,233,000
Nevada $7,867,000 $79,000 $7,788,000 Northern Marianas** $4,044,000 $40,000 $4,004,000
New Hampshire $16,015,000 $160,000 $15,855,000 Virgin Islands** $5,050,000 $51,000 $4,999,000

1,602,584,000$  

National Set-Asides
$32,777,000
$1,500,000
$2,000,000

1,638,861,000$  

Attachment J

CWSRF Allotment

FY 2025
Distribution of Clean Water SRF Appropriation

Based on Appropriation of $1,638,861,000

Total Funds Available to States

CWSRF Allotment

Tribal Set-Aside ***
Clean Watersheds Needs Survey****
National American Iron & Steel Administrative Set-Aside

** The FY 2025 appropriation allows EPA to reserve up to 1.5% of the funds appropriated less any amounts reserved for the Indian tribal set-aside for direct grants to American Samoa, Guam, 
Northern Marianas, and the Virgin Islands.

*** The FY 2025 appropriation allows EPA to reserve an annual amount  equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e, IIJA and base) or $30M, whichever is greater, for direct grants to Indian tribes. 
This amount only reflects the FY 2025 base portion of the annual total reserved for Indian tribes.

**** The FY 2025 appropriation allows EPA to reserve up to $1.5M to conduct the Clean Watershed Needs Survey.

* Section 604(b) of the CWA sets the annual minimum amount for 604(b) grants at $100,000. These amounts include the additional funds needed to meet this statutory floor when the sum of 1% of
all CWSRF IIJA and Base allotments is less than $100,000.

Total SRF Appropriation



     State      State

Alabama $17,740,000 $1,774,000 $1,774,000 New Jersey $64,832,000 $6,483,200 $6,483,200
Alaska $9,495,000 $949,500 $949,500 New Mexico $7,788,000 $778,800 $778,800
Arizona $10,716,000 $1,071,600 $1,071,600 New York $175,118,000 $17,511,800 $17,511,800
Arkansas $10,378,000 $1,037,800 $1,037,800 North Carolina $28,633,000 $2,863,300 $2,863,300
California $113,468,000 $11,346,800 $11,346,800 North Dakota $7,788,000 $778,800 $778,800
Colorado $12,691,000 $1,269,100 $1,269,100 Ohio $89,315,000 $8,931,500 $8,931,500
Connecticut $19,436,000 $1,943,600 $1,943,600 Oklahoma $12,818,000 $1,281,800 $1,281,800
Delaware $7,788,000 $778,800 $778,800 Oregon $17,922,000 $1,792,200 $1,792,200
Florida $53,553,000 $5,355,300 $5,355,300 Pennsylvania $62,844,000 $6,284,400 $6,284,400
Georgia $26,824,000 $2,682,400 $2,682,400 Puerto Rico $20,693,000 $2,069,300 $2,069,300
Hawaii $12,288,000 $1,228,800 $1,228,800 Rhode Island $10,653,000 $1,065,300 $1,065,300
Idaho $7,788,000 $778,800 $778,800 South Carolina $16,253,000 $1,625,300 $1,625,300
Illinois $71,753,000 $7,175,300 $7,175,300 South Dakota $7,788,000 $778,800 $778,800
Indiana $38,235,000 $3,823,500 $3,823,500 Tennessee $23,047,000 $2,304,700 $2,304,700
Iowa $21,472,000 $2,147,200 $2,147,200 Texas $72,514,000 $7,251,400 $7,251,400
Kansas $14,320,000 $1,432,000 $1,432,000 Utah $8,360,000 $836,000 $836,000
Kentucky $20,192,000 $2,019,200 $2,019,200 Vermont $7,788,000 $778,800 $778,800
Louisiana $17,441,000 $1,744,100 $1,744,100 Virginia $32,469,000 $3,246,900 $3,246,900
Maine $12,281,000 $1,228,100 $1,228,100 Washington $27,590,000 $2,759,000 $2,759,000
Maryland $38,371,000 $3,837,100 $3,837,100 West Virginia $24,732,000 $2,473,200 $2,473,200
Massachusetts $53,866,000 $5,386,600 $5,386,600 Wisconsin $42,891,000 $4,289,100 $4,289,100
Michigan $68,217,000 $6,821,700 $6,821,700 Wyoming $7,788,000 $778,800 $778,800
Minnesota $29,160,000 $2,916,000 $2,916,000
Mississippi $14,294,000 $1,429,400 $1,429,400
Missouri $43,981,000 $4,398,100 $4,398,100
Montana $7,788,000 $778,800 $778,800
Nebraska $8,115,000 $811,500 $811,500
Nevada $7,788,000 $778,800 $778,800
New Hampshire $15,855,000 $1,585,500 $1,585,500

* Eligible Recipients: Any CWSRF-Eligible Borrower

Attachment K

FY 2025
Distribution of Clean Water SRF Appropriation

2025 Congressional Additional Subsidization and Green Project Reserve (GPR) Amounts

Capitalization
Grant

Required 
Additional 

Subsidy (10%)*
 Required 
GPR (10%)

Capitalization
Grant

Required 
Additional 

Subsidy (10%)*
Required 

GPR (10%)



     State      State

Alabama $17,740,000 $1,774,000 $5,322,000 New Jersey $64,832,000 $6,483,200 $19,449,600
Alaska $9,495,000 $949,500 $2,848,500 New Mexico $7,788,000 $778,800 $2,336,400
Arizona $10,716,000 $1,071,600 $3,214,800 New York $175,118,000 $17,511,800 $52,535,400
Arkansas $10,378,000 $1,037,800 $3,113,400 North Carolina $28,633,000 $2,863,300 $8,589,900
California $113,468,000 $11,346,800 $34,040,400 North Dakota $7,788,000 $778,800 $2,336,400
Colorado $12,691,000 $1,269,100 $3,807,300 Ohio $89,315,000 $8,931,500 $26,794,500
Connecticut $19,436,000 $1,943,600 $5,830,800 Oklahoma $12,818,000 $1,281,800 $3,845,400
Delaware $7,788,000 $778,800 $2,336,400 Oregon $17,922,000 $1,792,200 $5,376,600
Florida $53,553,000 $5,355,300 $16,065,900 Pennsylvania $62,844,000 $6,284,400 $18,853,200
Georgia $26,824,000 $2,682,400 $8,047,200 Puerto Rico $20,693,000 $2,069,300 $6,207,900
Hawaii $12,288,000 $1,228,800 $3,686,400 Rhode Island $10,653,000 $1,065,300 $3,195,900
Idaho $7,788,000 $778,800 $2,336,400 South Carolina $16,253,000 $1,625,300 $4,875,900
Illinois $71,753,000 $7,175,300 $21,525,900 South Dakota $7,788,000 $778,800 $2,336,400
Indiana $38,235,000 $3,823,500 $11,470,500 Tennessee $23,047,000 $2,304,700 $6,914,100
Iowa $21,472,000 $2,147,200 $6,441,600 Texas $72,514,000 $7,251,400 $21,754,200
Kansas $14,320,000 $1,432,000 $4,296,000 Utah $8,360,000 $836,000 $2,508,000
Kentucky $20,192,000 $2,019,200 $6,057,600 Vermont $7,788,000 $778,800 $2,336,400
Louisiana $17,441,000 $1,744,100 $5,232,300 Virginia $32,469,000 $3,246,900 $9,740,700
Maine $12,281,000 $1,228,100 $3,684,300 Washington $27,590,000 $2,759,000 $8,277,000
Maryland $38,371,000 $3,837,100 $11,511,300 West Virginia $24,732,000 $2,473,200 $7,419,600
Massachusetts $53,866,000 $5,386,600 $16,159,800 Wisconsin $42,891,000 $4,289,100 $12,867,300
Michigan $68,217,000 $6,821,700 $20,465,100 Wyoming $7,788,000 $778,800 $2,336,400
Minnesota $29,160,000 $2,916,000 $8,748,000
Mississippi $14,294,000 $1,429,400 $4,288,200
Missouri $43,981,000 $4,398,100 $13,194,300
Montana $7,788,000 $778,800 $2,336,400
Nebraska $8,115,000 $811,500 $2,434,500
Nevada $7,788,000 $778,800 $2,336,400
New Hampshire $15,855,000 $1,585,500 $4,756,500

* Eligible Recipients: See 33 USC 1383(i)(1)

Attachment L

FY 2025
Distribution of Clean Water SRF Appropriation

2025 Clean Water Act (CWA) Statutory Additional Subsidization Amounts

Capitalization
Grant

 Required 
Minimum (10%)*

Optional 
Maximum (30%)*

Capitalization
Grant

 Required 
Minimum (10%)*

Optional 
Maximum (30%)*



     State
Total

Allotment
604(b)
Grant

Capitalization
Grant      State

Total
Allotment

604(b)
Grant

Capitalization
Grant

Alabama $27,824,000 $278,000 $27,546,000 New Jersey $101,685,000 $1,017,000 $100,668,000
Alaska $14,893,000 $149,000 $14,744,000 New Mexico $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000
Arizona $16,807,000 $168,000 $16,639,000 New York $274,656,000 $2,747,000 $271,909,000
Arkansas $16,278,000 $163,000 $16,115,000 North Carolina $44,909,000 $449,000 $44,460,000
California $177,966,000 $1,780,000 $176,186,000 North Dakota $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000
Colorado $19,904,000 $199,000 $19,705,000 Ohio $140,084,000 $1,401,000 $138,683,000
Connecticut $30,484,000 $305,000 $30,179,000 Oklahoma $20,104,000 $201,000 $19,903,000
Delaware $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000 Oregon $28,110,000 $281,000 $27,829,000
Florida $83,995,000 $840,000 $83,155,000 Pennsylvania $98,568,000 $986,000 $97,582,000
Georgia $42,072,000 $421,000 $41,651,000 Puerto Rico $32,455,000 $325,000 $32,130,000
Hawaii $19,272,000 $193,000 $19,079,000 Rhode Island $16,708,000 $167,000 $16,541,000
Idaho $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000 South Carolina $25,492,000 $255,000 $25,237,000
Illinois $112,540,000 $1,125,000 $111,415,000 South Dakota $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000
Indiana $59,969,000 $600,000 $59,369,000 Tennessee $36,148,000 $361,000 $35,787,000
Iowa $33,678,000 $337,000 $33,341,000 Texas $113,733,000 $1,137,000 $112,596,000
Kansas $22,461,000 $225,000 $22,236,000 Utah $13,111,000 $131,000 $12,980,000
Kentucky $31,670,000 $317,000 $31,353,000 Vermont $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000
Louisiana $27,354,000 $274,000 $27,080,000 Virginia $50,925,000 $509,000 $50,416,000
Maine $19,262,000 $193,000 $19,069,000 Washington $43,273,000 $433,000 $42,840,000
Maryland $60,183,000 $602,000 $59,581,000 West Virginia $38,790,000 $388,000 $38,402,000
Massachusetts $84,484,000 $845,000 $83,639,000 Wisconsin $67,272,000 $673,000 $66,599,000
Michigan $106,994,000 $1,070,000 $105,924,000 Wyoming $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000
Minnesota $45,736,000 $457,000 $45,279,000
Mississippi $22,419,000 $224,000 $22,195,000
Missouri $68,982,000 $690,000 $68,292,000 District of Columbia $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000
Montana $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000 American Samoa* $13,820,000 $138,000 $13,682,000
Nebraska $12,728,000 $127,000 $12,601,000 Guam* $10,000,000 $100,000 $9,900,000
Nevada $12,216,000 $122,000 $12,094,000 Northern Marianas* $6,423,000 $64,000 $6,359,000
New Hampshire $24,867,000 $249,000 $24,618,000 Virgin Islands* $8,021,000 $80,000 $7,941,000

2,489,269,000$  

National Set-Asides
$52,060,000
$52,060,000

OIG Oversight $9,110,500
$500,500

2,603,000,000$  

** IIJA Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve an annual amount  equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e, IIJA and base) or $30M, whichever is greater, for direct grants to Indian 
tribes. This amount only reflects the FY 2025 IIJA General Supplemental portion of the annual total reserved for Indian tribes.

Total SRF Appropriation

Total Funds Available to States

CWSRF Allotment

* IIJA Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve up to 1.5% of the funds appropriated less any amounts reserved for the Indian tribal set-aside for direct grants to American Samoa, 
Guam, Northern Marianas, and the Virgin Islands.

Tribal Set-Aside **
EPA Admin

National American Iron & Steel Administrative Set-Aside

Attachment M

CWSRF Allotment

FY 2025
Distribution of Clean Water SRF Appropriation
2025 IIJA General Supplemental CWSRF Allotment of $2,603,000,000



     State      State

Alabama $27,546,000 $13,497,540 $2,754,600 New Jersey $100,668,000 $49,327,320 $10,066,800
Alaska $14,744,000 $7,224,560 $1,474,400 New Mexico $12,094,000 $5,926,060 $1,209,400
Arizona $16,639,000 $8,153,110 $1,663,900 New York $271,909,000 $133,235,410 $27,190,900
Arkansas $16,115,000 $7,896,350 $1,611,500 North Carolina $44,460,000 $21,785,400 $4,446,000
California $176,186,000 $86,331,140 $17,618,600 North Dakota $12,094,000 $5,926,060 $1,209,400
Colorado $19,705,000 $9,655,450 $1,970,500 Ohio $138,683,000 $67,954,670 $13,868,300
Connecticut $30,179,000 $14,787,710 $3,017,900 Oklahoma $19,903,000 $9,752,470 $1,990,300
Delaware $12,094,000 $5,926,060 $1,209,400 Oregon $27,829,000 $13,636,210 $2,782,900
Florida $83,155,000 $40,745,950 $8,315,500 Pennsylvania $97,582,000 $47,815,180 $9,758,200
Georgia $41,651,000 $20,408,990 $4,165,100 Puerto Rico $32,130,000 $15,743,700 $3,213,000
Hawaii $19,079,000 $9,348,710 $1,907,900 Rhode Island $16,541,000 $8,105,090 $1,654,100
Idaho $12,094,000 $5,926,060 $1,209,400 South Carolina $25,237,000 $12,366,130 $2,523,700
Illinois $111,415,000 $54,593,350 $11,141,500 South Dakota $12,094,000 $5,926,060 $1,209,400
Indiana $59,369,000 $29,090,810 $5,936,900 Tennessee $35,787,000 $17,535,630 $3,578,700
Iowa $33,341,000 $16,337,090 $3,334,100 Texas $112,596,000 $55,172,040 $11,259,600
Kansas $22,236,000 $10,895,640 $2,223,600 Utah $12,980,000 $6,360,200 $1,298,000
Kentucky $31,353,000 $15,362,970 $3,135,300 Vermont $12,094,000 $5,926,060 $1,209,400
Louisiana $27,080,000 $13,269,200 $2,708,000 Virginia $50,416,000 $24,703,840 $5,041,600
Maine $19,069,000 $9,343,810 $1,906,900 Washington $42,840,000 $20,991,600 $4,284,000
Maryland $59,581,000 $29,194,690 $5,958,100 West Virginia $38,402,000 $18,816,980 $3,840,200
Massachusetts $83,639,000 $40,983,110 $8,363,900 Wisconsin $66,599,000 $32,633,510 $6,659,900
Michigan $105,924,000 $51,902,760 $10,592,400 Wyoming $12,094,000 $5,926,060 $1,209,400
Minnesota $45,279,000 $22,186,710 $4,527,900
Mississippi $22,195,000 $10,875,550 $2,219,500
Missouri $68,292,000 $33,463,080 $6,829,200
Montana $12,094,000 $5,926,060 $1,209,400
Nebraska $12,601,000 $6,174,490 $1,260,100
Nevada $12,094,000 $5,926,060 $1,209,400
New Hampshire $24,618,000 $12,062,820 $2,461,800

* Eligible Recipients: See 33 USC 1383(i)(1)
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Alabama $2,402,000 $24,000 $2,378,000 New Jersey $8,777,000 $88,000 $8,689,000
Alaska $1,286,000 $13,000 $1,273,000 New Mexico $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000
Arizona $1,451,000 $15,000 $1,436,000 New York $23,714,000 $237,000 $23,477,000
Arkansas $1,405,000 $14,000 $1,391,000 North Carolina $3,877,000 $39,000 $3,838,000
California $15,362,000 $154,000 $15,208,000 North Dakota $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000
Colorado $1,718,000 $17,000 $1,701,000 Ohio $12,092,000 $121,000 $11,971,000
Connecticut $2,631,000 $26,000 $2,605,000 Oklahoma $1,735,000 $17,000 $1,718,000
Delaware $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000 Oregon $2,426,000 $24,000 $2,402,000
Florida $7,250,000 $73,000 $7,177,000 Pennsylvania $8,508,000 $85,000 $8,423,000
Georgia $3,632,000 $36,000 $3,596,000 Puerto Rico $2,801,000 $28,000 $2,773,000
Hawaii $1,664,000 $17,000 $1,647,000 Rhode Island $1,442,000 $14,000 $1,428,000
Idaho $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000 South Carolina $2,200,000 $22,000 $2,178,000
Illinois $9,714,000 $97,000 $9,617,000 South Dakota $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000
Indiana $5,176,000 $52,000 $5,124,000 Tennessee $3,120,000 $31,000 $3,089,000
Iowa $2,907,000 $29,000 $2,878,000 Texas $9,817,000 $98,000 $9,719,000
Kansas $1,939,000 $19,000 $1,920,000 Utah $1,132,000 $11,000 $1,121,000
Kentucky $2,734,000 $27,000 $2,707,000 Vermont $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000
Louisiana $2,361,000 $24,000 $2,337,000 Virginia $4,396,000 $44,000 $4,352,000
Maine $1,663,000 $17,000 $1,646,000 Washington $3,735,000 $37,000 $3,698,000
Maryland $5,195,000 $52,000 $5,143,000 West Virginia $3,348,000 $33,000 $3,315,000
Massachusetts $7,293,000 $73,000 $7,220,000 Wisconsin $5,807,000 $58,000 $5,749,000
Michigan $9,236,000 $92,000 $9,144,000 Wyoming $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000
Minnesota $3,948,000 $39,000 $3,909,000
Mississippi $1,935,000 $19,000 $1,916,000
Missouri $5,954,000 $60,000 $5,894,000 District of Columbia $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000
Montana $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000 American Samoa* $1,195,000 $12,000 $1,183,000
Nebraska $1,099,000 $11,000 $1,088,000 Guam* $864,000 $9,000 $855,000
Nevada $1,054,000 $11,000 $1,043,000 Northern Marianas* $555,000 $6,000 $549,000
New Hampshire $2,146,000 $21,000 $2,125,000 Virgin Islands* $693,000 $7,000 $686,000

214,875,000$     

National Set-Asides
$4,500,000
$4,500,000

OIG Oversight $1,125,000

225,000,000$     

** IIJA Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve an annual amount  equal to 2% of all funds appropriated (i.e, IIJA and base) or $30M, whichever is greater, for direct grants to Indian 
tribes. This amount only reflects the FY 2025 IIJA Emerging Contaminants portion of the annual total reserved for Indian tribes.

Total SRF Appropriation

Total Funds Available to States

CWSRF Allotment

* IIJA Division J Title IX Section 903 allows EPA to reserve up to 1.5% of the funds appropriated less any amounts reserved for the Indian tribal set-aside for direct grants to American Samoa, 
Guam, Northern Marianas, and the Virgin Islands.

Tribal Set-Aside **
EPA Admin

Attachment O

CWSRF Allotment

FY 2025
Distribution of Clean Water SRF Appropriation
2025 IIJA Emerging Contaminants CWSRF Allotment of $225,000,000



     State      State

Alabama $2,378,000 $2,378,000 $237,800 New Jersey $8,689,000 $8,689,000 $868,900
Alaska $1,273,000 $1,273,000 $127,300 New Mexico $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300
Arizona $1,436,000 $1,436,000 $143,600 New York $23,477,000 $23,477,000 $2,347,700
Arkansas $1,391,000 $1,391,000 $139,100 North Carolina $3,838,000 $3,838,000 $383,800
California $15,208,000 $15,208,000 $1,520,800 North Dakota $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300
Colorado $1,701,000 $1,701,000 $170,100 Ohio $11,971,000 $11,971,000 $1,197,100
Connecticut $2,605,000 $2,605,000 $260,500 Oklahoma $1,718,000 $1,718,000 $171,800
Delaware $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300 Oregon $2,402,000 $2,402,000 $240,200
Florida $7,177,000 $7,177,000 $717,700 Pennsylvania $8,423,000 $8,423,000 $842,300
Georgia $3,596,000 $3,596,000 $359,600 Puerto Rico $2,773,000 $2,773,000 $277,300
Hawaii $1,647,000 $1,647,000 $164,700 Rhode Island $1,428,000 $1,428,000 $142,800
Idaho $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300 South Carolina $2,178,000 $2,178,000 $217,800
Illinois $9,617,000 $9,617,000 $961,700 South Dakota $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300
Indiana $5,124,000 $5,124,000 $512,400 Tennessee $3,089,000 $3,089,000 $308,900
Iowa $2,878,000 $2,878,000 $287,800 Texas $9,719,000 $9,719,000 $971,900
Kansas $1,920,000 $1,920,000 $192,000 Utah $1,121,000 $1,121,000 $112,100
Kentucky $2,707,000 $2,707,000 $270,700 Vermont $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300
Louisiana $2,337,000 $2,337,000 $233,700 Virginia $4,352,000 $4,352,000 $435,200
Maine $1,646,000 $1,646,000 $164,600 Washington $3,698,000 $3,698,000 $369,800
Maryland $5,143,000 $5,143,000 $514,300 West Virginia $3,315,000 $3,315,000 $331,500
Massachusetts $7,220,000 $7,220,000 $722,000 Wisconsin $5,749,000 $5,749,000 $574,900
Michigan $9,144,000 $9,144,000 $914,400 Wyoming $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300
Minnesota $3,909,000 $3,909,000 $390,900
Mississippi $1,916,000 $1,916,000 $191,600
Missouri $5,894,000 $5,894,000 $589,400
Montana $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300
Nebraska $1,088,000 $1,088,000 $108,800
Nevada $1,043,000 $1,043,000 $104,300
New Hampshire $2,125,000 $2,125,000 $212,500

Attachment P

FY 2025
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Alabama $278,000 $24,000 $179,000 $481,000 New Jersey $1,017,000 $88,000 $655,000 $1,760,000
Alaska $149,000 $13,000 $96,000 $258,000 New Mexico $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000
Arizona $168,000 $15,000 $108,000 $291,000 New York $2,747,000 $237,000 $1,769,000 $4,753,000
Arkansas $163,000 $14,000 $105,000 $282,000 North Carolina $449,000 $39,000 $289,000 $777,000
California $1,780,000 $154,000 $1,146,000 $3,080,000 North Dakota $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000
Colorado $199,000 $17,000 $128,000 $344,000 Ohio $1,401,000 $121,000 $902,000 $2,424,000
Connecticut $305,000 $26,000 $196,000 $527,000 Oklahoma $201,000 $17,000 $129,000 $347,000
Delaware $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000 Oregon $281,000 $24,000 $181,000 $486,000
Florida $840,000 $73,000 $541,000 $1,454,000 Pennsylvania $986,000 $85,000 $635,000 $1,706,000
Georgia $421,000 $36,000 $271,000 $728,000 Puerto Rico $325,000 $28,000 $209,000 $562,000
Hawaii $193,000 $17,000 $124,000 $334,000 Rhode Island $167,000 $14,000 $108,000 $289,000
Idaho $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000 South Carolina $255,000 $22,000 $164,000 $441,000
Illinois $1,125,000 $97,000 $725,000 $1,947,000 South Dakota $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000
Indiana $600,000 $52,000 $386,000 $1,038,000 Tennessee $361,000 $31,000 $233,000 $625,000
Iowa $337,000 $29,000 $217,000 $583,000 Texas $1,137,000 $98,000 $732,000 $1,967,000
Kansas $225,000 $19,000 $145,000 $389,000 Utah $131,000 $11,000 $84,000 $226,000
Kentucky $317,000 $27,000 $204,000 $548,000 Vermont $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000
Louisiana $274,000 $24,000 $176,000 $474,000 Virginia $509,000 $44,000 $328,000 $881,000
Maine $193,000 $17,000 $124,000 $334,000 Washington $433,000 $37,000 $279,000 $749,000
Maryland $602,000 $52,000 $388,000 $1,042,000 West Virginia $388,000 $33,000 $250,000 $671,000
Massachusetts $845,000 $73,000 $544,000 $1,462,000 Wisconsin $673,000 $58,000 $433,000 $1,164,000
Michigan $1,070,000 $92,000 $689,000 $1,851,000 Wyoming $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000
Minnesota $457,000 $39,000 $295,000 $791,000
Mississippi $224,000 $19,000 $144,000 $387,000
Missouri $690,000 $60,000 $444,000 $1,194,000 District of Columbia $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000
Montana $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000 American Samoa $138,000 $12,000 $87,000 $237,000
Nebraska $127,000 $11,000 $82,000 $220,000 Guam $100,000 $9,000 $63,000 $172,000
Nevada $122,000 $11,000 $79,000 $212,000 Northern Marianas $64,000 $6,000 $40,000 $110,000
New Hampshire $249,000 $21,000 $160,000 $430,000 Virgin Islands $80,000 $7,000 $51,000 $138,000

**Section 604(b) of the CWA sets the annual minimum amount for 604(b) grants at $100,000. These amounts include any additional funds needed to meet this statutory floor when the sum of 1% of all 
CWSRF IIJA and Base allotments is less than $100,000.
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FY 2025 Clean Water Act (CWA) 604(b) Grants to States and Territories (IIJA and Base)

604(b) Grant
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